Adjustment to liquidation accrual (1,052 ) (1,052 )
Other 849 1,331
Exercise of stock options – 76
Distributions to stockholders – (21,000 )
Effect of foreign currency translation 330 175
Changes in net assets in liquidation $2,439 $(18,158 )

Net assets in liquidation – June 30, 2010 $38,699 $38,699

Edgar Filing: EDCI HOLDINGS, INC. - Form PRER14A

95

44

Edgar Filing: EDCI HOLDINGS, INC. - Form PRER14A

96

Selected Unaudited Interim Consolidated Net Assets in Liquidation Data (Liquidation Basis)

(Dollars in thousands, except share and per share data)
As of June 30,

2010
(unaudited)

Total assets $100,685

Total liabilities 61,840
Noncontrolling interest at estimated value 146
Total liabilities and noncontrolling interest 61,986

Net assets in liquidation $38,699

Net assets in liquidation per common share (basic) $5.75
Net assets in liquidation per common share (diluted) $5.75
Basic weighted average number of common shares outstanding 6,729,076
Diluted weighted average number of common shares outstanding 6,729,076

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Net Assets in Liquidation (Liquidation Basis)
As of June 30, 2010

(Dollars in thousands) Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $68,347 $(2,365 ) $65,982
Restricted cash 2,846 2,846
Investments 870 870
Accounts receivable, net 6,378 6,378
Employee benefit receivable from Universal 1,688 1,688
Inventories, net 3,593 3,593
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 8,705 8,705
Deferred income taxes 1,858 1,858
Assets held for sale 6,400 6,400
Total assets $100,685 $(2,365 ) $98,320

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS IN LIQUIDATION
Accounts payable $6,593 $6,593
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 12,491 12,491
Liquidation accrual 6,700 (300 ) 6,400
Loans from employees 1,365 1,365
Universal rebate payable 1,693 1,693
Deferred income taxes 66 66
Reserve for uncertain tax positions 871 871
Pension and other defined benefit obligations 32,061 32,061
Total liabilities $61,840 $(300 ) $61,540
Noncontrolling interest at estimated value 146 146
Total liabilities and noncontrolling interest $61,986 $(300 ) $61,686

Edgar Filing: EDCI HOLDINGS, INC. - Form PRER14A

97

Net assets in liquidation $38,699 $(2,065 ) $36,634

45

Edgar Filing: EDCI HOLDINGS, INC. - Form PRER14A

98

Selected Annual Consolidated Operating and Balance Sheet Data (Going Concern Basis)

As of and for the Years Ended
December 31,

(Dollars in thousands, except ratio, share and per share data) 2009 2008

Operating Data:
Total revenues $187,876 $238,428
Cost of revenues 151,861 190,479
Gross profit 36,015 47,949
Loss from continuing operations (141 ) (12,690 )
Loss from discontinued operations (2,685 ) (11,677 )
Gain (loss) on sale of EDC US operations (21 ) 2,712
Net loss (2,847 ) (21,655 )
Net loss per common share from continuing operations (basic) $(0.02 ) $(1.86 )